

## DOVER DISTRICT COUNCIL HACKNEY CARRIAGE TABLE OF FARES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY** given that pursuant to Section 65 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, Dover District Council proposes to introduce the following amendments to the Table of Maximum Fares in relation to Hackney Carriages which operate within the Dover District (including Dover, Deal and Sandwich Towns).

Objections to these proposed amendments to the Table of Hackney Carriage Fares may be made to <u>licensing@dover.gov.uk</u>, or to Licensing Team Leader, Dover District Council, White Cliff Business Park, Whitfield, Dover. CT16 3PJ and must be received by 13 January 2021.

A copy of this Notice is displayed for public view at the above building.

If no objection to the proposed amendments to the fare table is received within the period specified, the table of fares will come into operation on 14 January 2021. If objections are made, and subsequently withdrawn, the table of fares shall come into effect on the date of the withdrawal of the objection.

	TARI	FF 1	
For hiring commenced between 06:00 hrs and 12 Midnight each day			
	For the first 400 yards or 1 minutes and 20 seconds	£3.40	
	For each succeeding 103.5 yards or 17 seconds		
	thereafter or a combination of both.	£0.10	
	TARIFF 2		
	For hiring commenced between 12 midnight and 06:00 hrs each day		
	For the first 400 yards or 1 minute and 20 seconds	£5.10	
	For each succeeding 103.5 yards or 17 seconds		
	thereafter or a combination of both.	£0.15	
TARIFF 3			
For hiring commenced between 18:00 hrs Christmas Eve and 06:00hrs 27 December and between 18:00 hrs New Year's Eve and 06:00 hrs 2 January:			
	For the first 400 yards or 1 minutes 20 seconds	£6.80	
	For each succeeding 103.5 yards or 17 seconds		
	thereafter or a combination of both	£0.20	
	EXTRAS		
	$\square$ For Hiring on Sundays, Statutory and Bank holidays	£1.00	
	For each article of luggage	£0.20	
	For each person in excess of one	£0.20	
MPV's that carry more than 4 passengers = $+50\%$ of the above tariffs (1,2,3)			

## ADVERSE WEATHER CONDITIONS

During adverse weather conditions, defined as when the Stagecoach Bus Company withdraw their services due to adverse weather, the tariffs relating to distance and waiting time are increased by 50 per cent

## SOILING CHARGE

To cover cleaning and loss of income, where the interior of the vehicle is soiled (at the discretion of the driver) not exceeding £50.00